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CHRIST THE REDEEMER

LUTHERAN CHURCH

A\

bé with you.
As the Father has

sent INE,
so I send you.”

John 20:21, NRSV

Leading People into a Living Relationship with Jesus Christ



April 27,2025 Second Sunday of Easter

CTR General Info: 2550 E. 7Ist Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 Phone: 918-492-6451
E-mail address: ChristRedeemer@ectrtulsa.org - Website: www.ctrtulsa.org

CTR STAFF EMAIL Last Sunday:

Pastor: Scott Burmeister scottburmeister@ctrtulsa.org 0 10AE OAE 115

DCE Youth: Suzanne Watt suzanne.watt@ctrtulsa.org ftenane 72‘2//:3 61':35//21009?23351:? (ot
DCE: Family/Children: Nikki Boyd nboyd@ectrtulsa.org

Business Admin: Deva Beebe dbeebe@ctrtulsa.org Offering: $18,181.86
Property: Floyd Lemons floyd.lemons@ectrtulsa.org T )
Music Director: Jacob Drengler jacob.drengler@ctrtulsa.org Online Livestream Reach: 223

Ministry Assistant: Carri Cline ccline@ctrtulsa.org
Asst Music Director: Craig Amendt  craig.amendt@ectrtulsa.org
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Barbara Sabourin 28-Philip Rosenthal 2-Scott Mabrey
Marie Vavra 29-Alex Goossen  2-Judy Holliday
i 30-Marion Penka  2-Jarrod Mann
Lo Frughllng 2-Nyambura Mboggo LATE
Kym Patrick 3-Carr Cline ELDER: LAY READER:
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2-Brad Jackson & Michelle Na-ayem (20 yrs) ~ Madeline Gobin

SUNIDAYSSC HO CERGIEES E S

Junior High/Confirmation: (6th-8th): Led by Shaun James & Jonathan Caspersen
at 9:40 in the Education Hall Jr. High Room.

High School: (9th-12th): Led by Suzanne Watt at 9:40 in the Education Hall
Youth Room.
Young Adults: Led by DCE Nikki Boyd at 9:40 in the Fishbowl.

Adults: Pastor's Class at 9:30 in Fellowship East.

Life by His Word elass studying Psalms is led by Steve Short in SE Classroom next
to the Fishbowl.



\) LUTHERAN WORLD RELIEF

P Bath towel

\ Now collecting donations
through May for Personal

— Care Health Kits!
2 bath-size bars of . .
soap in box/wrapping Please bring your items to

VA the Donation Station in

Adult A
toothb(us[h in S‘:Sru(;ty f the West Hallway and
origina .
packaging comb W“ﬁﬁéﬂ;@l place them in the LWR

Health Kits area.
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NEW MEMBER
SUNDAY
MAY 4
ARE YOU INTERESTED IN

BECOMING A CTR MEMBER?
CONTACT CARRI CLINE FOR MORE INFORMATION!



Lutheran Women in f
Mission 75) women

v e in Mission
May 4" MITES Sunday!

Time to round up all your loose change or write out a
check to support LWML missions! This is your monthly
chance to participate in outreach missions! To see all
the organizations that are being helped go to
www.oklwml.org

' May 1 BUNCO 100 PM
07t Send RSVP to Suzie Beauchamp
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CTR-U FELLOWSHIP NIGHT!

After Easter, join us on Wednesday, April 23 and

Wednesday, April 30 at 5:30 pm for Fellowship Night.

No classes, but we'll have games, opportunities to play pickleball,
dinner and time to gather as a church family before the summer.
Confirmation students will have Communion Instruction on these
weeks with DCE Suzanne and Pastor B.

Are you interested in grilling or preparing sides either week?
Contact Melissa James or Connie Thomas.

NEXT WEEK - May 4, 2025:

Elders: Early: Mark Holt Late: Greg Littleton Altar Guild: Early: Hillary Speer
Greeters: Early: Del & Jan Dreyer Late: Janice McQueen

Ushers: Early: Pete Knutson/Chuck Fuller/Bob Rains

Late: Jerry Morlock/Eli Morrissey/Lindsay Flasch Acolyte: Late: Madeline Gobin



